PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD NOTICE INVITING SHORT TERM OPEN TENDER

Tender Issuing Authority	Addl. SE/IT (GUPM), PATIALA
Address details of issuing authority	Addl. SE/IT (GUPM), Ground Floor, IT Office, Patiala
Place	O/o Addl. SE/IT(GUPM) at Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar
Short Description	Hiring of passenger vehicle on outsourced basis for the IT Implementation office of Addl. SE/IT (GUPM) Patiala, PSPCL situated at Jalandhar
Tender Publication	Hard copy of Tender specification can only be obtained from the IT Implementation team of this office situated at Ground Floor, Shakti Sadan, PSPCL, Jalandhar on payment of tender cost of Rs. 1180/- as mentioned in the specification
Start date and time for receiving tender specification/ tender documents at IT Implementation Office at Jalandhar	10.12.2024
Last date and time for purchase of specification/ tender documents at IT Implementation Office at Jalandhar	23.12.2024 up to 01:00 pm
Last date and time for Bid Submission at IT Implementation Office at Jalandhar	24.12.2024 up to 11:00 am
Bid Opening date and time	24.12.2024 at 11:30 am
EMD	As mentioned in the specification
Contact person name	Er. Harpreet Singh, Addl. SE/IT (GUPM), Patiala; Er. Raghav Bhardwaj, AEE/IT,Jalandhar
Contact phone no.	96461-19398 96461-19288
Contact Email ID	xen-ubs@pspcl.in; aee3-it-jalandhar@pspcl.in
Tender Documents Attachment	As mentioned in the specification
Payment Mode	BA-16/Demand Draft

NOTE: -

- **1.** Tenders shall be submitted manually at IT Implementation Office based at Jalandhar.
- **2.** In case the due date for opening of tender happens to be a holiday, tenders would be received & opened on the next working day at the same time.

- **3.** The prospective bidders are requested to get clarification from this office in case of any difficulty regarding the tender well in time and no last-minute request for extension in the date and time of opening of tender on this account will be entertained.
- 4. The prospective bidders are requested to be extra cautious in filling the tender and to get in touch with this office in case of any difficulty. Once the tender is opened, no request regarding giving relaxation or for overlooking any mistake committed by the bidder will be entertained.
- **5.** PSPCL Works Regulations 1997 may be referred to on the official website of the corporation i.e. www.pspcl.in.

Addl.SE/IT (GUPM), PSPCL, Patiala